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17.3 COMMUNITY CARE

The Australian Government and City of Parramatta Council subsidises a range of aged care services to keep fees reasonable and
affordable. If you are eligible, you are expected to contribute to the cost of your services if you can afford to. You do not need an
income assessment to access Commonwealth Home Support Program services and your age pension will not be affected by your
contributions to the cost of your services. You will be assessed in terms of Pension and Commonwealth Seniors Health Care Card/Low
Income Health Care Card status to determine your fee rate. A hardship provision is available for all services except for Home Care
packages and Over 55's Leisure and Learning.

17.3.1 INDIVIDUAL - FULL AND PART-PENSIONER DISCOUNTED FEE

1733 Standard meal Package (home delivered) — per F N $9.60 $0.00 $9.60
meal pack includes main meal, soup or standard
dessert and juice

1734 Extra Frozen Main Meal F N $7.30 $0.00 $7.30
1735 Extra Chilled/Frozen Dessert F N $2.40 $0.00 $2.40
1736 Extra Soup E N $2.40 $0.00 $2.40
1737 Extra Juice = N $0.75 $0.00 $0.75
1738 Let's Dine Out Voucher — Not Refundable F N $9.60 $0.00 $9.60

17.3.2 INDIVIDUAL - COMMONWEALTH SENIORS AND LOW INCOME HEALTH
CARD HOLDERS DISCOUNTED FEE
1739 Standard meal Package (home delivered) — per F N $12.60 $0.00 $12.60

meal pack includes main meal, soup or standard
dessert and juice

1740 Extra Frozen main Meal F N $10.00 $0.00 $10.00
1741 Extra Chilled/Frozen Dessert F N $3.30 $0.00 $3.30
1742 Extra Soup F N $3.30 $0.00 $3.30
1743 Extra Juice F N $1.00 $0.00 $1.00
1744 Let's Dine Out Voucher — Not Refundable F N $13.20 $0.00 $13.20

17.3.3 INDIVIDUAL - FULL FEE RATE

1745 Standard Meal Package (home delivered) — per F N $16.60 $0.00 $16.60
meal pack includes main meal, soup or standard
dessert and juice

1746 Extra Frozen Main Meal F N $12.80 $0.00 $12.80
1747 Extra Chilled/Frozen Dessert F N $4.10 $0.00 $4.10
1748 Extra Soup F N $4.10 $0.00 $4.10
1749 Extra Juice E N $1.35 $0.00 $1.35

17.3.4 INDIVIDUAL - FULL AND PART-PENSIONER DISCOUNTED FEE

1750 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (1 hour F Y $45.45 $4.55 $50.00
class) — Non refundable

1751 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (1.5 to 2 F Y $66.82 $6.68 $73.50
hours class) — Non refundable

1752 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (10 x 1 F Y Varied
hour online class) — Non refundable

1753 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (10 x 1.5 F Y Varied

to 2 hour online class) — Non refundable
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INDIVIDUAL - FULL AND PART-PENSIONER DISCOUNTED FEE [continued]

1754 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term Early Bird F Y $35.45 $3.55 $39.00
(2 hour class) — Non-refundable
1755 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term Early Bird [F Y $57.00 $5.70 $62.70

(1.5 to 2 hour class) — Non-refundable

17.3.5 INDIVIDUAL - DISCOUNTED FEE FOR COMMONWEALTH SENIOR
HEALTH CARD HOLDERS

1756 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (1 hour G Y $61.50 $6.15 $67.65
class) - Non refundable

1757 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (1.5 to 2 G Y $92.00 $9.20 $101.20
hours class) - Non refundable

1758 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (10 x 1 G Y Varied
hour online class) - Non refundable

1759 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (10 x 1.5 G Y Varied
to 2 hour online class) - Non refundable

1760 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term Early Bird G Y $51.50 $5.15 $56.65
(2 hour class) - Non-refundable

1761 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term Early Bird G Y $82.00 $8.20 $90.20

(2.5 to 2 hour class) - Non-refundable

17.3.6 INDIVIDUAL - FULL FEE

1762 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (10 x 1 G Y $78.50 $7.85 $86.35
hour class) — Non refundable

1763 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (10 x 1.5 G Y $117.00 $11.70 $128.70
to 2 hours class) — Non refundable

1764 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (10 x 1 G Y Varied
hour online class) — Non refundable

1765 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term (10 x 1.5 G Y Varied
to 2 hour online class) — Non refundable

1766 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term Early Bird G Y $68.50 $6.85 $75.35
(2 hour class) — Non-refundable

1767 Over 55's Leisure and Learning per term Early Bird G Y $107.50 $10.75 $118.25

(1.5 to 2 hour class) — Non-refundable

17.3.7 COMMUNITY CARE FEES FOR HOME CARE PACKAGES

1768 Activity Based Transport - (Per kilometre) N $0.80 $0.00 $0.80

1769 Social Support per hour Monday — Friday 8am to N/A N $91.00 $0.00 $91.00
8pm

1770 Social Outings in a group Monday — Friday 9am to N/A N $46.00 $0.00 $46.00
8pm

1771 Admin Fee for Assistance with the cost of N/A N $10.40 $0.00 $10.40

preparation and delivery of meals

17.3.8 COMMUNITY CARE FEES FOR NATIONAL DISABILITY INSURANCE
SCHEME

1772 Community Care Fees for National Disability N/A N Refer to the fees and charges on https://
Insurance Scheme www.ndis.gov.au/
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17.3.9 COMMUNITY CARE EVENTS

1773 Community Care Event Attendance - (Per event) K N $15.50 $0.00 $15.50

17.4 LIBRARY CHARGES

1774 Lost Borrower Card — replacement N N $3.00 $0.00 $3.00

17.4.1 PHOTOCOPYING AND PRINTING

1775 A4 (B&W) per copy N Y $0.09 $0.01 $0.10
1776 A3 (B&W) per copy N Y $0.18 $0.02 $0.20
1777 A4 (Colour) per copy N/A Y $0.45 $0.05 $0.50
1778 A3 (Colour) per copy N/A Y $0.91 $0.09 $1.00
1779 Damaged/Lost Iltems except magazines E N $7.50 + Original Cost of Item

Original value of item PLUS Fee. If a book is lost or stolen from a borrower, or has been damaged while in his/her possession to an
extent which renders it unusable, he/she shall pay to the Council the original value of the book. In the event of a book being part of a
set or series, he/she shall pay the full value of the set or series in cases where the parts are not obtainable separately to reflect
increased costs.

*No refunds applicable for lost and PAID FOR items.

1780 Damaged/Lost Items magazines N/A N $5 + Original Cost of ltem

Original value of item PLUS Processing Fee. If a magazine is lost or stolen from a borrower, or has been damaged while in his/her
possession to an extent which renders it unusable, he/she shall pay to the Council the original value of the magazine.

*No refunds applicable for lost and PAID FOR items.

17.4.2 INTER LIBRARY LOANS

1781 Additional Charges to Requestor based on levies N/A Y Full Cost Recovery
by supplying libraries: Monographs, Photocopying
(up to 50 pages) and any additional charges
council incur from supplying libraries etc.

17.4.3 WORKSHOPSITRAINING SEMINARS

1782 Charge to conduct sessions, including payment of N Y Various Fees Apply
key speakers and library staff as tutors cost of
venue and consumables — per applicant, per
course

17.4.4 CHILDREN & YOUTH ACTIVITIES

1783 Select Activities — per participant N Y Various Fees Apply

17.4.5 MERCHANDISE

1784 Library Merchandising (e.g. Library bags, P Y Various Fees Apply
technology resources) — Library Services — per
item

Minimum — (Costs to be determined by Manager Information & Library)
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